508469016 03/29/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI105907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
AVITA Medical Pty Ltd.	12/30/2023	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ny Name: AVITA Medical Americas, LLC				
Street Address: 28159 Avenue Stanford, Suite 200					
City: Valencia					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91355				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13036569
Application Number:	13223577
Application Number:	14645933
Application Number:	15838429
Application Number:	16436693
Application Number:	16592108
Application Number:	17690941
Application Number:	14776038
Application Number:	16787882
Application Number:	18370842

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497600404 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com,andrew.keicher@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Docketing Department Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AVTA.011GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Keicher
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Keicher
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 23**

source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page3.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page4.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page5.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page6.tif source=Deed of Assignment\_Pty Ltd\_Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page7.tif source=Deed of Assignment\_Pty Ltd\_Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page8.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page9.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page10.tif source=Deed of Assignment\_Pty Ltd\_Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page11.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page12.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page13.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page14.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page15.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page16.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page17.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page18.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page19.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page20.tif source=Deed of Assignment\_Pty Ltd\_Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page21.tif source=Deed of Assignment\_Pty Ltd\_Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page22.tif source=Deed of Assignment Pty Ltd Signed and Dated - AVTA.011GEN#page23.tif

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

**AVITA MEDICAL PTY LTD.** 

**AND** 

**AVITA MEDICAL AMERICAS, LLC** 



**KPMG Law** 

International Towers Sydney 3
300 Barangaroo Avenue
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN 78 399 289 481 | DX1056 Sydney

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

# **Table of Contents**

Det	Definitions Interpretation Headings Assigned Intellectual Property Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights Co-operation Moral Rights Irrevocable and Binding Assignment Representations and Warranties General Appointment as Attorney Governing law and jurisdiction Survival of obligations Severability Variation Waiver Further acts	3
Agr	reed terms	3
1.	Definitions and interpretation	3
1.1	Definitions	3
1.2	Interpretation	4
1.3	Headings	4
2.	Assigned Intellectual Property	4
2.1		4
2.2	Co-operation	5
2.3	Moral Rights	.5
2.4	Irrevocable and Binding Assignment	5
3.		5
4.	General	6
4.1	Appointment as Attorney	6
4.2	Governing law and jurisdiction	6
4.3	Survival of obligations	6
4.4	Severability	6
4.5	Variation	6
4.6	Waiver	6
4.7	Further acts	6
4.8	Counterparts and electronic signing	7
4.9	When Deed takes effect	7
4.10	Entire agreement	7
Siar	ning page	8

# **Details**

#### Date

#### **Parties**

- (1) AVITA Medical Pty Ltd ACN 058 466 523 of Level 7, 330 Collins Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000 (Assignor).
- (2) AVITA Medical Americas, LLC (File Number: 3907281) of 28159 Avenue Stanford, Sulte 200, Valencia CA 91355 United States of America (Assignee).

# Background

- (A) The Assignor and the Assignee are wholiy-owned subsidiaries of AVITA Medical, Inc.. AVITA Medical, Inc. is undertaking an internal reorganisation (Restructure) which includes the transfer of certain intellectual property rights from the Assignor to the Assignee.
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign its Assigned Intellectual Property, and the Assignee agrees to accept the Assignor's right, title, and interest, in the Assigned Intellectual Property, on the terms and conditions set out in this Deed.

# Agreed terms

# 1. Definitions and interpretation

#### 1.1 Definitions

In this Deed:

**Assigned Intellectual Property** means all Intellectual Property Rights owned by the Assignor as at the Effective Date, and includes the Registered Trade Marks and Registered Patents.

Deed means this deed, its recitals, schedules, and annexures (if any).

Effective Date means the time and date at which this deed is executed, which is taken to occur before any transfer of the membership interests in the Assignee to the Assignor as part of the Restructure.

**Intellectual Property Rights** means all intellectual and industrial property rights conferred by statute, at common law or in equity and wherever existing whether currently existing or created after the Effective Date, including:

- (a) patents, inventions, designs, copyright (including future copyright), trade marks, brand names, product names, domain names, rights in circuit layouts, plant breeder's rights, know-how (including any technical information, procedures and techniques), trade secrets and any other rights subsisting in the results of intellectual effort in any field, whether or not registered or capable of registration;
- (a) any application or right to apply for registration of any of these rights;
- (b) any registration of any of those rights or any registration of any application referred to in paragraph (a); and
- (c) all renewals, divisions, and extensions of these rights.

3

Registered Patents means the patents specified in Part B of Schedule 1.

Registered Trade Marks means the trade marks specified in Part A of Schedule 1.

#### 1.2 Interpretation

In this Deed, except where the context otherwise requires:

- (a) the singular includes the plural and vice versa, and a gender includes other genders;
- (b) another grammatical form of a defined word or expression has a corresponding meaning;
- (c) a reference to a clause, paragraph, schedule or annexure is to a clause or paragraph of, or schedule or annexure to, this Deed, and a reference to this Deed includes any schedule or annexure;
- (d) a reference to a document or instrument includes the document or instrument as novated, altered, supplemented or replaced from time to time;
- (e) a reference to A\$, \$A, dollar or \$ is to Australian currency;
- (f) a reference to time is to Melbourne. Australia time:
- (g) a reference to a party is to a party to this Deed, and a reference to a party to a document includes the party's executors, administrators, successors and permitted assigns and substitutes;
- (h) a reference to a person includes a natural person, partnership, body corporate, association, governmental or local authority or agency or other entity;
- (i) a reference to a statute, ordinance, code or other law includes regulations and other instruments under it and consolidations, amendments, re-enactments or replacements of any of them;
- the meaning of general words is not limited by specific examples introduced by including, for example or similar expressions;
- (k) any agreement, undertaking, representation, warranty or indemnity by two or more parties (including where two or more persons are included in the same defined term) binds them severally;
- any agreement, undertaking, representation, warranty or indemnity in favour of two or more parties (including where two or more persons are included in the same defined term) is for the benefit of them severally;
- (m) a rule of construction does not apply to the disadvantage of a party because the party was responsible for the preparation of this Deed or any part of it; and
- (n) if a day on or by which an obligation must be performed or an event must occur is not a Business Day, the obligation must be performed or the event must occur on or by the next Business Day.

#### 1.3 Headings

Headings are for ease of reference only and do not affect interpretation.

# Assigned Intellectual Property

#### 2.1 Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

(a) The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee hereby accepts from the Assignor any and all current legal and beneficial rights, title, and interest in its Assigned Intellectual Property, free from any encumbrance, security or third party interest with effect on and from the Effective Date.

(b) The assignments in clause 2.1(a) include all claims, demands and causes of action in relation to the Assigned Intellectual Property accrued as at the Effective Date and which may in the future accrue including all rights to costs, damages, profits and all other relief.

#### 2.2 Co-operation

The Assignor must reasonably cooperate and provide any reasonable information and assistance requested by the Assignee in relation to the assignment of its Assigned Intellectual Property, including:

- (a) to execute all documents, forms, and authorisations, and depose to or swear any declarations, oaths, or affidavits, as may be required to give effect to the assignment of its Assigned Intellectual Property to the Assignee (including executing transfer documentation to protect its Assigned Intellectual Property or executing the documentation required to update any registrations); and
- (b) to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy:
  - (i) the full benefit of the property and rights assigned in this Deed; and
  - (ii) the exclusive benefit of any extension or further grant of patents vested in the Assignee by virtue of this Deed.

### 2.3 Moral rights

The Assignor hereby waives all moral or similar rights arising from any of the Assigned Intellectual Property insofar as the Assignor may lawfully do so in favour of the Assignee and, for the avoidance of doubt, this waiver shall extend to the licensees and successors in title to the copyright in the Assigned Intellectual Property.

## 2.4 Irrevocable and binding assignment

The Assignor acknowledges that this Deed is irrevocable and binding on its successors and assigns. The Assignor has no right to:

- (a) rescind any of the rights or waivers granted in this Deed;
- (b) enjoin, restrain, or otherwise hinder the Assignee's exercise of any of the rights granted in this Deed; or
- (c) enjoin, restrain, or otherwise hinder, by court order or otherwise, the use, sale, license, translation, copying, duplication, recording, broadcasting, distribution, performance, display, addition to, subtraction from, arrangement, rearrangement, revision, modification, change, adaptation, or other exploitation of its Assigned Intellectual Property.

## 3. Representations and warranties

Each party represents and warrants to the other that to the best of its knowledge as of the Effective Date:

- (a) it has the full right, power, and authority, to enter into and perform this Deed; and
- (b) this Deed has been duly authorised, executed, and delivered, and constitutes the valid and binding obligations of such party enforceable in accordance with its terms.

#### 4. General

#### 4.1 Appointment as attorney

- (a) The Assignor appoints the Assignee to be its attorney in its name and on its behalf to execute documents, use the Assignor's name and do all things which are necessary or desirable for the Assignee to obtain for itself or its nominee the full benefit of this Deed.
- (b) This power of attorney is irrevocable and is given by way of security to secure the performance of the Assignor's obligations under this Deed and the proprietary interest of the Assignee in the Assigned Intellectual Property and so long as such obligations of the Assignor remain undischarged, or the Assignee has such interest, the power may not be revoked by the Assignor, save with the consent of the Assignee.
- (c) The Assignee may, in any way it thinks fit and in the name and on behalf of the Assignor:
  - (i) take any action that this Deed requires the Assignor to take;
  - (ii) exercise any rights which this Deed gives to the Assignor; and
  - (iii) appoint one or more persons to act as substitute attorney(s) for the Assignor and to exercise such of the powers conferred by the power of attorney in clause 4.1(a) as the Assignee thinks fit and revoke such appointment.

#### 4.2 Governing law and jurisdiction

- (a) This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia.
- (b) Each party irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria, Australia, and each party irrevocably waives any objection to the venue of any legal process on the basis that the process has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

### 4.3 Survival of obligations

This clause 4.3 and clause 2.2 and any other clauses which by their nature survive termination or expiry of this Deed, survive termination or expiration of this Deed.

#### 4.4 Severability

Each provision of this Deed is individually severable. If any provision of this Deed is or becomes illegal, unenforceable, or invalid in any jurisdiction, it is to be treated as being severed from this Deed in the relevant jurisdiction, but the rest of this Deed will not be affected. The legality, validity, and enforceability of the provision in any other jurisdiction will not be affected.

#### 4.5 Variation

No variation of this Deed will be of any force or effect unless it is in writing and signed by each party to this Deed.

#### 4.6 Waiver

A waiver of any right, power or remedy under this Deed must be in writing signed by the party granting it. A waiver only affects the particular obligation or breach for which it is given. It is not an implied waiver of any other obligation or breach or an implied waiver of that obligation or breach on any other occasion. The fact that a party fails to do, or delays in doing, something the party is entitled to do under this Deed does not amount to a waiver.

#### 4.7 Further acts

Each party must, at its own expense, do all things and execute all documents necessary to give full effect to this Deed and the transactions contemplated by it and use all reasonable endeavours to procure relevant third parties to do the same.

6

#### 4.8 Counterparts and electronic signing

- (a) If this Deed consists of several signed counterparts, each is an original and all of the counterparts together constitute the same document.
- (b) This Deed may be executed by electronic signature (regardless of the form of electronic signature utilised) and that this method of signature is conclusive of the parties' intention to be bound by this Deed as if physical signing had occurred.

#### 4.9 When Deed takes effect

This Deed takes effect:

- (a) if counterparts of the Deed are not used, when all parties have signed the Deed; or
- (b) if counterparts of the Deed are signed, upon exchange.

## 4.10 Entire agreement

- (a) This Deed embodies the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any prior negotiation, conduct, arrangement, understanding or agreement, express or implied, with respect to the subject matter of this Deed.
- (b) Each party acknowledges that, except as expressly stated in this Deed, that party has not relied on any representation, warranty or undertaking of any kind made by or on behalf of another party in relation to the subject matter of this Deed.

# Signing page

**EXECUTED** as a Deed.

Date Signature Applied: 23 Dec 2023	Executed by AVITA Medical Pty Ltd ACN 058 466 523 in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):  Lou Payaccio	· Sigawe Crowe	Date Signature Applied: 23 Dec 2023
Initials	Signature of Director	Signature of Director / Secretary	Initials:
	Louis Panaccio Full name of Director	Professor Suzanne Crowe Full name of Director / Secretary	
(nitials:	Executed and delivered by AVITA MEDICAL AMERICAS, LLC by being signed by its duly authorised officer in the presence of:  Learna Dicks Lein.  Signature of witness	SEAL  Junes Corbet  Signature of authorised officer	Date Signature Applied: 30 Dec 2023 Initials
	Leanna Dickstein  Name of witness (please print)	James Corbett  Name (please print)	

# SCHEDULE 1: REGISTERED TRADE MARKS AND PATENTS

Part A: Trade Marks

Trademark	Appl. #	Reg.#	Status	Country	-Appl. Dáte	Reg. Date	int'i
RECELL	2575728	2103006	Registered	Argentina	Mar 8,	Aug 4,	010
AVITA LOGO	1258199 (IR number)	1710701	Registered	Australia	2005 May 13, 2015	2006 Oct 28, 2015	005, 010
RECELL	1265045 (IR number)	1722240	Registered	Australia	May 13, 2015	Nov 2, 2016	005, 010
REGENERCELL		1722242 (Now a National Registration, Transformed from IR 1265047)	Registered	Australia	May 13, 2015	Jun 21, 2017	005
RENOVACELL.		1722241 (Now a National Registration, Transformed from IR 1265046)	Registered	Australia •	May 13, 2015	Jan 10, 2017	005, 010
RES	1284000 (IR number)	1747552	Registered	Australla	Oct 8, 2015	Jan 10, 2018	005
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Benelux	May 13, 2015	May 19, 2016	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Benelux	May 13, 2015	Nov 4, 2016	005, 010
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	1284165	1284165	Registered	Benelux	Oct 8, 2015	Aug 16, 2016	003, 005
REGENERCELL	1265047	1419798	Registered ·	Benelux	May 13, 2015	Sept. 17, 2020	005, 010
RENOVACELL	1265046	1419800	Registered	Benelux	May 13, 2015	Sept. 17, 2020	005, 010
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Benelux	Oct 8, 2015	Aug 16, 2016	003, 005
AVITA LOGO	909371300	909371300	Registered	Brazil	May 13, 2019	Oct 17, 2017	005
AVITA LOGO	909371407	909371407	Registered	Brazil	May 13, 2015	Oct 17, 2017	010
RECELL	827197926	827197926	Registered	Brazil	Mar 7, 2005	Nov 13, 2007	010

9

Trademark	Appl.#	Reg.#	Status	Country	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	int'i Class
RECELL	909371482	909371482	Registered	Brazil	May 13, 2015	Oct 17, 2017	005
RENOVACELL	909370567	909370567	Registered	Brazil	May 13, 2015	Oct 17, 2017	005
RENOVACELL	909370753	909370753	Registered	Brazil	May 13, 2015	Oct 17, 2017	010
RES	910105227	910105227	Registered	Brazil	Oct 8, 2015	Jun 19, 2018	003
RES	910105294	910105294	Registered	Brazil	Oct 8, 2015	Nov 28, 2017	005
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	910105146		Pending	Brazil	Oct 8, 2015		005
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	China	May 13, 2015	Nov 10, 2016	005
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	China	May 13, 2015	Jan 24, 2017	005, 010
ReCell (stylized)	854939	854939	Registered	China	Jun 3, 2004	Aug 25, 2005	005, 010, 044
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	China	Oct 8, 2015	Jul 6, 2017	005
RENOVACELL	1265046/47 625110	,	Published	China	Jun 29, 2020		005, 010
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Colombia	May 13, 2015	Jul 30, 2015	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Colombia	May 13, 2015	Aug 23, 2018	005, 010
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	1284165	1284165	Registered	Colombia	Oct 8, 2015	Sep 5, 2017	003, 005
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Colombia	Oct 8, 2015	Sep 27, 2018	003
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Egypt	May 13, 2015	Jul 30, 2015	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Egypt	May 13, 2015	Sep 17, 2015	005, 010
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	1284165	1284165	Registered	Egypt	Oct 8, 2015	Jan 21, 2016	003, 005
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Egypt	Oct 8, 2015	Jan 21, 2016	003, 005
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	European Union	May 13, 2015	Jun 16, 2016	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	European Union	May 13, 2015	Jul 19, 2016	005, 010

Tradémark	Appl.#	Reg.#	Status	Country	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	Int'l Class
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	013919022	013919022	Registered	European Union	Apr 8, 2015	Sep 10, 2015	003, 005, 041
REGENERCELL	1265047	018261233	Registered	European Union	Jun 24, 2020	Aug 25, 2020	005, 010
RENOVACELL	1265046	018261234	Registered	European Union	Jun 24, 2020	Aug 25, 2020	005, 010
RES	013920673	013920673	Registered	European Union	Apr 8, 2015	Apr 8, 2015	003, 005, 041
SPRAY-ON SKIN	1072803	1072803	Registered	European Union	Mar 10, 2011	Mar 22, 2012	003, 005, 010
AVITA LOGO	303407201	303407201	Registered	Hong Kong	May 13, 2015	Dec 14, 2015	005, 010
RECELL	303407229	303407229	Registered	Hong Kong	May 13, 2015	May 13, 2015	005, 010
REGENERCELL	303407238	303407238	Registered	Hong Kong	May 13, 2015	May 13, 2015	005, 010
RENOVACELL	303407210	303407210	Registered	Hong Kong	May 13, 2015	May 13, 2015	010
RES	303558385	303558385	Registered	Hong Kong	Oct 8, 2015	Oct 8, 2015	003, 005
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	India	May 13, 2015	Jan 12, 2017	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	India	May 13, 2015	Oct 21, 2019	005, 010
RECELL	993211	993211	Registered	India	Feb 27, 2001	Feb 27, 2011	003
RECELL	993212	993212	Registered	India	Feb 27, 2001	Feb 27, 2011	005
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	India	Oct 8, 2015	Oct 8, 2015	003, 005
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Iran	May 13, 2015	Jul 30, 2015	005, 010
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Iran	Oct 8, 2015	Jan 21, 2016	003, 005
RECELL	1265045		Pending	Iran	May 13, 2015		005, 010
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Israel	May 13, 2015	Jun 7, 2018	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Israel	May 13, 2015	May 4, 2017	005, 010
REGENERCELL	1265047	328959	Registered	Israel	May 13, 2015	Jun 24, 2020	005, 010
RENOVACELL	1265046	328960	Registered	Israel	May 13, 2015	Jun 24, 2020	005, 010
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Israel	Oct 8, 2015	Sep 4, 2017	003, 005

Trademark	Appl,#	Reg.#	Status	Country	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	intil Class
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Japan	May 13, 2015	Aug 18, 2016	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Japan	May 13, 2015	May 18, 2017	005, 010
REGENERCELL	1265047	2020079285	Registered	Japan	Jun 26, 2020	May 13, 2015	005, 010
RENOVACELL	1265046	2020079284	Registered	Japan	Jun 26, 2020	May 13, 2015	005, 010
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Japan	Oct 8, 2015	Jun 21, 2018	003, 005
RECELL	706367 (706367T)	888621	Registered	Mexico	Mar 9, 2005	Jun 27, 2005	010
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Oman	May 13, 2015	Jul 30, 2015	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Oman	May 13, 2015	Sep 17, 2015	005, 010
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	1284165	1284165	Registered	Oman	Oct 8, 2015	Jan 21, 2016	003, 005
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Oman	Oct 8, 2015	Dec 31, 2019	003, 005
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Republic of Korea	May 13, 2015	Oct 13, 2016	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Republic of Korea	May 13, 2015	Feb 23, 2017	005, 010
ReCell (stylized)	854939	854939	Registered	Republic of Korea	Jun 3, 2004	Oct 10, 2006	010, 044
REGENERCELL	1265047	4020200112 897	Registered	Republic of Korea	Jul 1, 2020	May 13, 2015	005, 010
RENOVACELL	1265046	4020200127 627	Registered	Republic of Korea	Jul 22, 2020	May 13, 2015	005, 010
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Republic of Korea	Oct 8, 2015	May 10, 2018	005
ReCell (stylized)	854939	854939	Registered	Singapore	Jun 3, 2004	Jul 13, 2006	005, 010, 044
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Syrian Arab Republic	May 13, 2015	Jan 12, 2017	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Syrian Arab Republic	May 13, 2015	Dec 15, 2016	005, 010
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	1284165	1284165	Registered	Syrian Arab Republic	Oct 8, 2015	Jul 11, 2017	003, 005
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Syrian Arab Republic	Oct 8, 2015	Jul 11, 2017	003, 005

Trademark	Appl.#	Reg.#	Status	Country	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	Int'i Class
AVITA LOGO	104026597	01888179	Registered	Taiwan R.O.C.	May 13, 2015	Dec 16, 2017	005, 010
RECELL	104026598	1882092	Registered	Taiwan R.O.C.	May 13, 2015	Nov 16, 2017	005, 010
RES		01888885	Registered	Taiwan R.O.C.	Oct 8, 2015	Jan 1, 2018	005
AVITA LOGO	985783	191114045	Registered	Thailand	May 14, 2015	Aug 16, 2019	005
AVITA LOGO	985784	191114073	Registered	Thailand	May 14, 2015	Aug 16, 2019	010
RECELL	985786	191111618	Registered	Thailand	May 14, 2015	Jul 19, 2019	010
REGENERCELL	985779	191113559	Registered	Thailand	May 14, 2015	Aug 9, 2019	005
REGENERCELL	985780	191113564	Registered	Thailand	May 14, 2015	Aug 9, 2019	010
RENOVACELL	985781	191113555	Registered	Thailand	May 14, 2015	Aug 9, 2019	005
RENOVACELL	985782	191114048	Registered	Thalland	May 14, 2015	Aug 16, 2019	010
RES	1008348	181100952	Registered	Thailand	Oct 8, 2015	Jan 12, 2018	005
RECELL	985785		Published	Thailand	May 13, 2015		005
RES	1008347	231111839	Registered	Thailand	Oct 8, 2015	April 25, 2023_	003
AVITA LOGO	1258199	1258199	Registered	Turkey	May 13, 2015	Jan 21, 2016	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	1265045	Registered	Turkey	May 13, 2015	Oct 26, 2017	005, 010
ReCell (stylized)	854939	854939	Registered	Turkey	Jun 3, 2004	Feb 10, 2020	005, 010, 044
REGENERCELL	1265047	201581059	Registered	Turkey	May 13, 2015	Jun 30, 2020	005, 010
RENOVACELL	1265046	201581057	Registered	Turkey	May 13, 2015	Jun 30, 2020	005, 010
RES	1284000	1284000	Registered	Turkey	Oct 8, 2015	Dec 31, 2016	003, 005
AVITA LOGO	1258199	UK008 <u>0</u> 12581 99	Registered	United Kingdom	May 13, 2015	Jun 16, 2016	005, 010
RECELL	1265045	UK008 <u>0</u> 12650 45	Registered	United Kingdom	May 13, 2015	Jul 19, 2016	005, 010
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	013919022	UK009139190 22	Registered	United Kingdom	Apr 8, 2015	Sep 10, 2015	003, 005, 041
		-	Registered	United	Jun 24,	Aug 25,	005, 010

Changed from

UK0081258199 UK0081265045 UK009013919022 UK009018261233 UK009018261234 UK009013920673 UK0081072803

to text shown.

Initials: LP Date 7-20-2 W

SC Z. zo-z

Date Tro-2

13

Trademark	Appl.#	Reg.#	Status	Country	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	int'i Class
RENOVACELL	1265046	UK009182612 34	Registered	United Kingdom	Jun 24, 2020	Aug 25, 2020	005, 010
RES	013920673	UK009139206 73	Registered	United Kingdom	Apr 8, 2015	Apr 8, 2015	003, 005, 041
SPRAY-ON SKIN	1072803	UK008 <u>0</u> 10728 03	Registered	United Kingdom	Mar 10, 2011	Mar 22, 2012	003, 005, 010
RECELL LOGO	86453769	5703468	Registered	United States of America	Nov 13, 2014	Mar 19, 2019	005, 010, 041, 044
RECELL	86456218	5703469	Registered	United States of America	Nov 17, 2014	Mar 19, 2019	005, 010, 041, 044
RES	1284000	5225178	Registered	United States of America	Oct 8, 2015	Jun 20, 2017	005
SPRAY-ON SKIN	88000377	-	Abandone d	United States of America	June 14, 2018	•	005
RENOVACELL	86453832	•	Abandone d	United States of America	Decembe r 22, 2015	-	010
REGENERCELL	86452818	-	Abandone d	United States of America	Novembe r 13, 2014	•	005, 010, 041, 044
SPRAY SKIN	86270016	-	Abandone d	United States of America	May 2, 2014	-	003, 005, 010
SPRAY-ON SKIN	85127139	4072126	Cancelled	United States of America	Septemb er 10, 2010	Dec. 13, 2011	003, 005, 010
REGENERATIV E EPITHELIAL SUSPENSION	79180907	-	Abandone d	United States of America	Oct. 8, 2015	•	003, 005

Part B: Patents

Title	Pub. No.	App.	Filing Date	Country	Status	Patent	Issue Date
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	US2011015 0848A1	No. 13/036, 569	2/28/2011	United States of America	Granted	<b>No.</b> 9029140	5/12/2015
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	AU2013202 587A1	201320 2587.0	3/14/2013	Australia	Granted	AU201320 2587B2	11/26/2015
MÉTODO PARA PREPARAR CÉLULAS PARA USO COSMÉTICO EM UM PROCEDIMENTO RELACIONADO AO EPITÉLIO (METHOD FOR PREPARING CELLS FOR COSMETIC USE IN A PROCEDURE RELATED TO THE EPITHELIUM)	BR1120140 23272A2	BR1120 140232 725	3/14/2013	Brazil	Granted	BR112014 023272B1	6/7/2022
METHOD FOR PREPARING CELL SUSPENSION COMPRISING UNDIFFERENTIA TED/PROGENIT OR CELLS AND/OR DIFFERENTIATE D CELLS	CA2874091 A1	CA2874 091	3/14/2013	Canada	Granted	CA287409 1	9/26/2023
细胞悬液及其用途 (CELL SUSPENSIONS AND THEIR USES)	CN104685 049A	CN2013 800247 37.0	3/14/2013	China	Pending		
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	EP2828378 A1	EP2013 764726	3/14/2013	Germany	Granted	EP282837 8B1	2/17/2021
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	ES2864772 T3	EP2013 764726	3/14/2013	Spain	Granted	ES286477 2T3	2/17/2021

Title	Pub. No.	App.	Filing Date	Country	Status	Patent	Issue Date
		No.				No.	10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	EP2828378 A1	EP2013 764726	3/14/2013	France	Granted	EP282837 8B1	2/17/2021
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	EP2828378 A1	EP2013 764726	3/14/2013	United Kingdom	Granted	EP282837 8B1	2/17/2021
細胞懸液及其用途 (CELL SUSPENSIONS AND THEIR USES)	HK1207662 A	HK1510 8195.9	3/14/2013	Hong Kong	Pending		
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	EP2828378 A1	EP2013 764726	3/14/2013	Italy	Granted	EP282837 8B1	2/17/2021
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	EP3896152 A1	EP2021 156318	3/14/2013	European Patent Office	Pending		
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	US2020009 3951A1	16/592, 108	10/3/2019	United States of America	Pending		And the second s
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	US2020009 3952A1	16/592, 117	10/3/2019	United States of America	Pending		
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	US2022019 3301A1	17/690, 941	3/9/2022	United States of America	Pending		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	AU2013205 148A1	AU2013 205148	4/13/2013	Australia	Granted	AU201320 5148B2	2/12/2015
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	CA2906088 A1	CA2906 088	3/14/2014	Canada	Pending		

Title	Pub. No.	App.	Filing Date	Country	Status	Patent	Issue Date
用于组织处理以及	CN105189	No. CN2014	3/14/2014	China	Granted	No. CN105189	1/10/2020
由其制备细胞悬液 的系统和方法 (SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM)	729A	800256 99.5			Granteu	729B	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	EP2970856 A1	EP2014 770177	3/14/2014	Germany	Granted	EP297085 6B1	11/13/2019
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	ES2759063 T3	ES2014 770177 T	3/14/2014	Spain	Granted	ES275906 3T3	11/13/2019
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	EP2970856 A1	EP2014 770177	3/14/2014	France	Granted	EP297085 6B1	11/13/2019
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	EP2970856 A1	EP2014 770177	3/14/2014	United Kingdom	Granted	EP297085 6B1	11/13/2019
用於組織處理以及 由其製備細胞懸液 的系統和方法 (SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND	HK1219291 A	HK1610 7310	6/23/2016	Hong Kong	Granted	HK121929 1	1/29/2021

Title	Pub. No.	Арр,	Filing Date	Country	Status	Patent	Issue Date
		No.				No.	
PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM)							
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	EP2970856 A1	EP2014 770177	3/14/2014	Italy	Granted	EP297085 6B1	11/13/2019
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	JP2016512 689A	JP2016 502942	3/14/2014	Japan	Granted	JP647975 7B2	2/15/2019
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	US2016002 4450A1	14/776, 038	3/14/2014	United States of America	Granted	US106263 58B2	4/21/2020
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	CN111304 081A	CN2019 113434 17.7	3/14/2014	China	Pending		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	EP3674396 A1	EP2019 208169	3/14/2014	European Patent Office	Pending		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL	HK4003229 2A	HK4202 002190 9.5	6/23/2016	Hong Kong	Pending		

Title	Pub. No.	App.	Filing Date	Country	Status	Patent	Issue Date
SUSPENSION		No.		1.		No.	
THEREFROM  SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	US2020020 8086A1	16/787, 882	2/11/2020	United States of America	Granted	US111247 52B2	9/21/2021
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM		18/370, 842	9/20/2023	United States of America	Pending		
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	AT510548T	AT2002 709917 T	2/7/2002	Austria	Expired	AT510548 T	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	AU2002227 802A1	AU2002 227802	2/7/2002	Australia	Expired	AU200222 7802B2	3/5/2007
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	BRPI0206 692A2	BRPI02 06692	2/7/2002	Brazil	Expired	BRP10206 692B1	6/19/2018
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE · AND USE	DE6024012 7T2	DE6024 0127	2/7/2002	Germany	Expired	DE602401 27T2	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	1357922	135792 2	2/7/2002	Spain	Expired	1357922	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	1357922	270991 75	2/7/2002	Belglum	Expired	1357922	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION	1357922	EP2002 709917	2/7/2002	France	Expired	EP135792 2	5/25/2011

Title	Pub. No.	App. No.	Filling Date	Country	Status	Patent No.	Issue Date
TECHNIQUE AND USE		NO				NO	
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	1357922	EP2002 709917	2/7/2002	United Kingdom	Expired	EP135792 2	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	HK1057713	410062 8.6	2/7/2002	Hong Kong	Expired	HK105771 3	
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	1357922 ·	EP2002 709917	2/7/2002	Italy	Expired	EP135792 2	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	2004- 529872	2002- 562365	2/7/2002	Japan	Expired	JP521408 5	
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	1357922	EP2002 709917	2/7/2002	Netherlan ds	Expired	EP135792 2	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	PT1357922 E	EP2002 709917	2/7/2002	Portugal	Expired	EP135792 2	9/1/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	1357922	EP2002 709917	2/7/2002	Sweden	Expired	EP135792 2	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	1357922	EP2002 709917	2/7/2002	Turkey	Expired	EP135792 2	5/25/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	AT717889T	AT2010 184235 T	2/7/2002	Austria	Expired	AT717889	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	101842 35.9	2/7/2002	Belglum	Expired	EP234307 9	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION	DE6024707	602470 71-4	2/7/2002	Germany	Expired	DE602470 71T2	3/25/2015

Titlè	Pub. No.	App.	Filing Date	Country	Status	Patent	Issue Date
		No.				No.	
PREPARATION DEVICE							
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	101842 35.9	2/7/2002	Spain	Expired	EP234307 9	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	101842 35.9	2/7/2002	France	Expired	EP234307 9	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	101842 35.9	2/7/2002	United Kingdom	Expired	EP234307 9	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	502015000 011254	101842 35.9	2/7/2002	Italy	Explred	EP234307 9	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	101842 35.9	2/7/2002	Netherlan ds	Expired	EP234307 9	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	PT1357922 E	PT2002 709917 T	2/7/2002	Portugal	Explred	PT135792 2E	9/1/2011
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	101842 35.9	2/7/2002	Sweden	Expired	EP234307 9	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	101842 35.9	2/7/2002	Turkey	Expired	EP234307 9	3/25/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	DE6024997 1T2	DE6024 9971	2/7/2002	Germany	Expired	DE602499 71T2	8/7/2019
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	151598 90.1	2/7/2002	Spain	Expired	EP295728 8	8/7/2019
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	151598 90.1	2/7/2002	France	Expired	EP295728 8	8/7/2019
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	151598 90.1	2/7/2002	United Kingdom	Expired	EP295728 8	8/7/2019
CELL SUSPENSION	HK1212885 A1	HK1610 0778	2/7/2002	Hong Kong	Expired	HK161007 78	8/21/2020

Title	Pub. No.	App.	Filing Date	Country	Status	Patent	Issue Date
PREPARATION DEVICE		NO.			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Nő,	
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	2343079	151598 90.1	2/7/2002	Italy	Expired	EP295728 8	8/7/2019
METHOD FOR PREPARING CELL SUSPENSION, AND CELL SUSPENSION	JP2014193 415A	JP2014 134495	2/7/2002	Japan	Expired	JP604237 7	11/18/2016
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	US2011031 1497A1	13/223, 577	9/1/2011	United States of America	Expired	9078741	7/14/2015
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	US2015018 2739A1	14/645, 933	3/12/2015	United States of America	Expired	9867692	1/16/2018
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	US2018009 8840A1	15/838, 429	12/12/2017	United States of America	Expired	10729536	8/4/2020
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	US2019030 7550A1	16/436, 693	6/10/2019	United States of America	Expired	10729536	4/28/2020
METHOD FOR PREPARING CELL SUSPENSION, AND CELL SUSPENSION	JP2010269 159A	JP2010- 163176	2/7/2002	Japan	Withdraw n		
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	US2002010 6353A1	10/068, 299	2/6/2002	United States of America	Abandon ed		
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	US2010019 6334A1	12/699, 554	2/3/2010	United States of America	Abandon ed		
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION DEVICE	EP3632452 A1	EP2019 190195	2/7/2002	European Patent Office	Abandon ed		

Title	Pub. No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Country	Status	Patent No.	Issue Date
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND USE	HK4001812 6A	HK4202 000749 8	2/7/2002	Hong Kong	Abandon ed		
CELL SUSPENSION PREPARATION TECHNIQUE AND DEVICE	US2021016 9636A1	16/935, 015	7/21/2020	United States of America	Abandon ed		
CELL SUSPENSION AND USE THEREOF	US2015007 9153A1	14/386, 519	3/14/2013	United States of America	Abandon ed		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM	N/A	17/462, 694	8/31/2021	United States of America	Abandon ed		